

## **BANKURA UNIVERSITY**

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Ref. No.: BKU/CE/UG/85/2023 Date: 15.02.2023

## **URGENT NOTIFICATION**

Subject: Postponement of UG & PG 1st Semester Examination to be held on 17/02/2023

As directed, due to some unavoidable reason the examination on 17 February is rescheduled at a later date to be announced soon.

Sd/-

Dr. Shibaji Panda Controller of Examinations

## Copy to:

- Registrar, Bankura University
- Dean, Bankura University
- Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- All Principals/TiCs/OiCs of affiliated colleges of Bankura University
- HoDs/TiCs of all departments of Bankura University
- Secretary, Faculty Council for Post Graduate Studies
- Secretary, Faculty Council for Under Graduate Studies
- Co-ordinator Santali Vernacular, Bankura University
- System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- Guard file